Padlock Servicing Procedures
Series A700 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Series A748 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Series A780, A790 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Series A1000, A5000, A6000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Series A5400, A6400 (Stainless Steel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Series A1405 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Series A2000 & A2010 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

cylinders are available
5-pin zero-bitted with 6-pin capacity.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Interchangeable Cores
Manufacturer’s Brand Name
A – Best A Keyway
B – Best B Keyway
C – Best C Keyway
D – Best D Keyway
E – Best E Keyway
F – Best F Keyway
G – Best G Keyway
H – Best H Keyway
J – Best J Keyway
K – Best K Keyway
L – Best L Keyway
M – Best M Keyway
Q – Best Q Keyway
W – Arrow 1C Keyway
X – Arrow 1D Keyway
Y – Master Lock Keyway
A
American Lock Cylinders (Continued)
28
American Lock KIK Cylinders
We are now are offering KIK cylinders with a wide range of keyways. Our part numbering system for these products
can be found below. Please consult the American Lock Price Book (A-001) for available pin options by cylinder.
The diagram below may be used to configure a KIK part number for all of the different options.
The door hardware cylinders are rekeyable using standard .115" diameter pins. The plug is mounted to the shell
with a ring retainer, and use of a follower is recommended for rekeying. In order to mount the cylinders in the
lock, a cylinder retainer plug is placed over the bible of the cylinder. The retainer plug has a threaded hole used
to mount it to the lock via the toe side shackle hole and the socket screw. This cylinder also requires a special
driver to be placed between the cylinder tail and the lock actuator in order to function.
Door Hardware Cylinder Keying Specification
KD – Keyed Different
KA – Keyed Alike
Keyway KZ – Zero Bitted
KDMK – KD Master Keyed
KAMK – KA Masker keyed
UN – Uncombinated**
DA 045KD
ORDERING INFORMATION
KIK Cylinders
* Indicates a composite keyway
** Exclusively available for Edge™ Key
Control System only
Manufacturer’s Brand Name
Arrow 10
Corbin 59A1-2 01
Corbin 60 29
Corbin Russwin L4 07
Kwikset* 12
Lockwood 08
Russwin 981/852 11
Russwin D1 30
Sargent LA-LC* 36
Sargent RA-RC* 70
Schlage C 04
Schlage E 34
Schlage P 28
Weiser/Falcon* 13
Yale 8 03
Yale GA 15
American Lock Edge™** 200WP
Key Control System
(Available with 4
or 6 pins only)
Number of pins
4 – four**
5 – five
6 – six
Part Number Quantity in
Package